CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN and TOWN OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN

City of Prairie du Chien 214 East Blackhawk Avenue * PO Box 324 Prairie du Chien, WI 53821 Phone: (608) 326-6406 * Fax: (608) 326-6407

www.cityofpdc.com

Town of Prairie du Chien 33890 State Hwy 35 Prairie du Chien, WI. 53821 Phone: 608-326-8014

Notice is hereby given according to State Statutes that the **COMMON COUNCIL** of the City of Prairie du Chien and the TOWN BOARD of the Town of Prairie du Chien will meet jointly on **Tuesday**, **April 13 2021** at 7:00 P.M. or VIA Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89265128093 Click on the link and/or copy and paste in web browser and you will be placed in the waiting room to join the meeting.

PROOF OF POSTING AFFIDAVIT: This agenda was posted more than 24 hours prior to the start of this meeting at: City Hall, 214 E. Blackhawk Avenue (kiosk) and on the official website above and at the Town Hall, 33890 State Hwy 35.

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE - COMMON COUNCIL and TOWN BOARD MEETING JOINTLY

Date: Tuesday, April 13, 2021

Time: 7:00 P.M.

Location: Prairie du Chien City Hall - Council Chambers

ITEMS TO BE ACTED UPON:

- 1. Call to order and Roll Call Common Council
- 2. Call to order and Roll Call Town Board
- 3. Certification of the open meeting law agenda requirements and approval of the agenda Common Council
- 4. Certification of the open meeting law agenda requirements and approval of the agenda Town Board
- 5. Pledge of Allegiance
- 6. PUBLIC HEARINGS (the Town of Prairie du Chien and City of Prairie du Chien are holding this public hearing jointly as the proposed amendments to the slow-no-wake ordinances involve areas bordering both the Town and the City)
 - A. Common Council Open Public Hearing on Amending Chapter 15.04 (Slow-No-Wake) of the Municipal Code of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin
 - B. Town Board Open Public Hearing on Amending Chapter 8.1 (Slow-No-Wake) of the Municipal Code of the Town of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin.
 - C. Common Council Close Public Hearing
 - D. Town Board Close Public Hearing
 - E. Common Council Action on the Aforesaid Item -- City Ordinance Amending Chapter 15.04 (Slow-No-Wake) of the Municipal Code of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin
 - F. Town Board Action on the Aforesaid Item -- Town Ordinance Amending Chapter 8.1 (Slow-No-Wake) of the Municipal Code of the Town of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin.
- 7. Town Board Adjourn

8. Common Council Adjourn (Common Council will immediately reconvene after this meeting for its Regular Council Meeting)	
Chad Abram, City Administrator	Tarra Brewer, Town Clerk